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PENNINGTON BROOKS III

1280 ATLANTA HIGHWAY| X Pres. & CEO - Pennington Seed

MADISON, GA 30650
Signatures
/s/ By Stacey Cook, as Attorney-in-Fact for Brooks M. Pennington III 08/11/2005
ZSignature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

*  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(n By BPCB Partners L.P. The general managing partner of BPCB Partners L.P. is BPCB Management Company LLC ("BPCBLLC"), and Mr. Pennington is the sole member
of BPCBLLC. Mr. Pennington disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

(2) Mr. Pennington disclaims beneficial ownership of 6,938 shares of the Issuer's common stock owned by his spouse.

(3) By Pennington Management Company II, LLC, in which Mr. Pennington has an ownership interest. Mr. Pennington is the President of Pennington Management Company 11,
LLC. Mr. Pennington disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

(4) Reflects total shares sold by the Reporting Person on the date indicated. See Exhibit 99.1 for details of individual trade executions.
(5) Reflects weighted average price of total shares sold by the Reporting Person on the date indicated. See Exhibit 99.1 for details of individual trade executions.
(6) Reflects total shares sold by the Reporting Person on the date indicated. See Exhibit 99.2 for details of individual trade executions.
(7) Reflects weighted average price of total shares sold by the Reporting Person on the date indicated. See Exhibit 99.2 for details of individual trade executions.

(8) By BPCB Partners L.P. The general managing partner of BPCB Partners L.P. is BPCB Management Company LLC ("BPCBLLC"), and Mr. Pennington is the sole member
of BPCBLLC. Mr. Pennington disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.



Exhibit 99.1

All transactions listed below relate to sales of Common Stock of Central Garden & Pet Company
on August 9, 2005 by Brooks M. Pennington III.

Sold

Shares Price Shares Beneficially Owned After Transaction
100 53.38 66,940
200 53.38 66,740
200 53.38 66,540
200 53.35 66,340
200 53.35 66,140
100 53.35 66,040
500 53.33 65,540
300 53.33 65,240
500 53.33 64,740
200 53.33 64,540
100 53.33 64,440
100 53.31 64,340
200 53.31 64,140
100 53.31 64,040
100 53.35 63,940
200 53.35 63,740
600 53.35 63,140
1,000 53.35 62,140
100 53.35 62,040
100 53.25 61,940
200 53.25 61,740
100 53.25 61,640
200 53.25 61,440
200 53.25 61,240
200 53.25 61,040
100 53.25 60,940
200 53.25 60,740
100 53.25 60,640
100 53.25 60,540
100 53.25 60,440
100 53.25 60,340
260 53.25 60,080
40 53.25 60,040
200 53.35 59,840
200 53.35 59,640
200 53.35 59,440
400 53.35 59,040
400 53.35 58,640
400 53.35 58,240

200 53.35 58,040



Exhibit 99.1

All transactions listed below relate to sales of Common Stock of Central Garden & Pet Company
on August 10, 2005 by Brooks M. Pennington IITI.

Sold

Shares Price Shares Beneficially Owned After Transaction
300 53.02 57,740
70 53.01 57,670
100 53.01 57,570
100 53.01 57,470
200 53.01 57,270
300 53.01 56,970
100 53.01 56,870
100 53.01 56,770
100 53.01 56,670
100 53.01 56,570
100 53.01 56,470
100 53.01 56,370
300 53.01 56,070
50 53.00 56,020
400 53.00 55,620
1,000 53.00 54,620
100 53.00 54,520
400 53.00 54,120
50 53.00 54,070

30 52.85 54,040
3,000 52.80 51,040
100 52.80 50,940
194 52.80 50,746
282 52.80 50,464
100 52.80 50,364
1,000 52.80 49,364

324 52.80 49,040
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